The Edward Readman

Memorial Trophy

Following the limiting of the Senior Knockout to the top 16 teams in 1999, the family of the late
Edward Readman of Bubwith donated a trophy in his memory to be competed for by the
remaining clubs in the league. It was initially a 40 over competition but was re-launched in 2009 as
a T20 competition with the semi-finals and final taking place on the same day. The Readman

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

family give memento each year to the player adjudicated as the Man of the Match.

Since 2023 it has been a T20 competition for teams in the 1%t Division.

Winner
Duncombe Park
Stillington

Carlton Towers

Malton & Old Malton

York Il
Duncombe Park
Whitkirk

Folkton & Flixton
Folkton & Flixton
Folkton & Flixton
Hull & YPI

York Il

Driffield Il
Duncombe Park
Driffield Il
Heworth

Carlton Towers

Woodhouse Grange |l

Knaresborough
Carlton Towers
Driffield Il

Runners-up

Man of the Match

Sheriff Hutton Bridge Will Mallory (Duncombe Park)

Beverley Town
Duncombe Park
Hornsea
Whitkirk
Whitkirk
Stamford Bridge
Goole Town
Driffield Il
Fenner

York Il

Heworth

Hull

Patrington
Duncombe Park
Driffield

Selby
Scarborough Il
Sewerby
Dunnington Il
Dringhouses

Not contested; Covid-19 affected season

Scarborough Il
Knaresborough
South Milford

Patrington
Patrington
Middleton & ND

Collis King (Stillington)

Stuart Coleman (Carlton Towers)
Ben Nicholson (Malton & Old Malton)
Nash Stone (York I1)

Brain Leckenby (Duncombe Park)
Matthew Murphy (Whitkirk)
Damon Gormley (Folkton & Flixton)
Neil Elvidge (Folkton & Flixton)
Damon Gormley (Folkton & Flixton)
Paul Hodgson (Hull & YPI)

David Simpson (York I1)

Nick Johnson (Driffield II)

Alistair Holmes (Duncombe Park)
Will Norman (Driffield)

Dan Walton (Heworth)

Matthew Fenton (Carlton Towers)
Tom Quinn (Woodhouse Grange)
Jordan Tear (Knaresborough)
Henry Bayston (Carlton Towers)
Owen Goldsworthy (Driffield)

Adam Hargreaves (Scarborough)
Tashmial Henry (Knaresborough)
Jack Hebden (South Milford)



