

## The Edward Readman Memorial Trophy



Following the limiting of the Senior Knockout to the top 16 teams in 1999, the family of the late Edward Readman of Bubwith donated a trophy in his memory to be competed for by the remaining clubs in the league. It was initially a 40 over competition but was re-launched in 2009 as a T20 competition with the semi-finals and final taking place on the same day. The Readman family give memento each year to the player adjudicated as the Man of the Match. Since 2023 it has been a T20 competition for teams in the 1<sup>st</sup> Division.

	Winner	Runners-up	Man of the Match	
1999	Duncombe Park	Sheriff Hutton Bridge	Will Mallory (Duncombe Park)	
2000	Stillington	Beverley Town	Collis King (Stillington)	
2001	Carlton Towers	Duncombe Park	Stuart Coleman (Carlton Towers)	
2002	Malton & Old Malton	Hornsea	Ben Nicholson (Malton & Old Malton)	
2003	York II	Whitkirk	Nash Stone (York II)	
2004	Duncombe Park	Whitkirk	Brain Leckenby (Duncombe Park)	
2005	Whitkirk	Stamford Bridge	Matthew Murphy (Whitkirk)	
2006	Folkton & Flixton	Goole Town	Damon Gormley (Folkton & Flixton)	
2007	Folkton & Flixton	Driffield II	Neil Elvidge (Folkton & Flixton)	
2008	Folkton & Flixton	Fenner	Damon Gormley (Folkton & Flixton)	
2009	Hull & YPI	York II	Paul Hodgson (Hull & YPI)	
2010	York II	Heworth	David Simpson (York II)	
2011	Driffield II	Hull	Nick Johnson (Driffield II)	
2012	Duncombe Park	Patrington	Alistair Holmes (Duncombe Park)	
2013	Driffield II	Duncombe Park	Will Norman (Driffield)	
2014	Heworth	Driffield	Dan Walton (Heworth)	
2015	Carlton Towers	Selby	Matthew Fenton (Carlton Towers)	
2016	Woodhouse Grange II	Scarborough II	Tom Quinn (Woodhouse Grange)	
2017	Knaresborough	Sewerby	Jordan Tear (Knaresborough)	
2018	Carlton Towers	Dunnington II	Henry Bayston (Carlton Towers)	
2019	Driffield II	Dringhouses	Owen Goldsworthy (Driffield)	
2020	Not contested; Covid-19 affected season			
2021	Scarborough II	Patrington	Adam Hargreaves (Scarborough)	
2022	Knaresborough	Patrington	Tashmial Henry (Knaresborough)	
2023	South Milford	Middleton & ND	Jack Hebden (South Milford)	